PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1 1

Sty	lesr	ieet	ver	sion	I V	1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Execution Date			
David M. Kelso		10/19/2009			
Sujit Jangam		10/19/2009			
Sally McFall			10/19/2009		
Douglas Yamada			10/19/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	NORTHWES	TERN UNIVERSITY			
Street Address:	633 Clark Str	reet			
City:	Evanston				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
	60208				
Postal Code:					
	ERS Total: 1	Numbe			
	ERS Total: 1	Numbe	:r		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1 Type				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	ERS Total: 1 Type	12570542	:r		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	ERS Total: 1 Type T: EDATA (608)66 Ube sent via US	12570542 2-1276 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i>			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (608)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> 608-662	12570542 2-1276 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-1277			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (608)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> 608-662 kmheck	12570542 2-1276 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-1277 @casimirjones.com			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (608)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> 608-662 kmheck e: Casimir	12570542 2-1276 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-1277 @casimirjones.com Jones, S.C.			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (608)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> 608-662 kmheck e: Casimir	12570542 2-1276 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-1277 @casimirjones.com Jones, S.C. eming Way			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (608)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> 608-662 kmheck e: Casimir 2275 De Suite 31	12570542 2-1276 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-1277 @casimirjones.com Jones, S.C. eming Way			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (608)66 Ube sent via US 608-662 kmheck e: Casimir 2275 De Suite 31 Middleto	12570542 2-1276 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-1277 @casimirjones.com Jones, S.C. eming Way			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: E DATA (608)66 <i>I be sent via US</i> 608-662 kmheck e: Casimir 2275 De Suite 31 Middleto ET NUMBER:	2-1276 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 2-1277 @casimirjones.com Jones, S.C. eming Way 0 on, WISCONSIN 53562			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID M. KELSO, SWIT JANGAM, DOUGLAS YAMADA and SALLY MCFALL, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR ISOLATING NUCLEIC ACID		
Filing Date:	30-Sep-2009	Serial No.:	12/570,542

WHEREAS, Northwestern University, an Illinois not for profit corporation having a place of business at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois 60208, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

DAVID M. KELSO		<u>/ 3/19/</u> 39 DATE	SUIIT JANGAM	<u>10 - 19 - 26</u> DATE
DOUGLAS YAMADA		DATE	Sale McZall	<u>10 - 19 - 0</u> 9 DATE
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) ss)	•		
undersigned Notary Public or	Witness, persona	ally appeared the abov	in the year of ve-named ASSIGNORS, known to me (or ubscribed to the within instrument, and	proven to me on the
Dina Notary Put	ficial Seal M Connolly dic State of Illinois in Expires 03/06/2011		NOTARY PUBLIC or WITNESS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	3/10/11

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DAVID M. KELSO, SUIIT JANGAM, DOUGLAS YAMADA and SALLY MCFALL, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	METHODS AND COMPO	SITIONS FOR ISOL	ATING NUCLEIC ACID
Filing Date:	30-Sep-2009	Serial No.:	12/570,542

WHEREAS, Northwestern University, an Illinois not for profit corporation having a place of business at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois 60208, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, or prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full extent and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed ASSIGNORS' names to this Assignment on the date indicated below.

DAVID M. KELSO	. /	DATE	SUJIT JANGAM	DATE
DOUGLAS YAMADA	<u> </u>	DATE	୦୩ SALLY MCFALL	DATE
STATE OF)) ss.			
COUNTY OF)			
undersigned Notary Public o basis of satisfactory evidence executed the same.	r Witness, personal e) to be the person	ly appeared the a s whose names ar	, in the year of bove-named ASSIGNORS, known to me e subscribed to the within instrument, a	(or proven to me on the and acknowledged that they
SEAL (SCO CO	litoring 1-	(etteched		
	U	10/19/09		TENT

RECORDED: 10/21/2009